Resolution appropriating funds to construct median islands for railroad quiet zones.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of La Crosse has established a priority to maintain railroad quiet zones in the City of La Crosse, requiring compliance with Federal Railroad Administration regulations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that up to \$20,000.00 be appropriated for the reconstruction of median islands at railroad crossings as follows: \$17,032.79 from 2012-A Corp. Purpose (Street) (Reprogrammed Railroad Funds) and \$2,967.21 from 2015-C Prom. Note (Streets); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds shall be added to the existing 2015 Misc. Curb & Gutter contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance and Engineering Departments hereby are authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 8, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin